Spasmonal Capsule IBS Relief, 100 Capsules

5.00 out of 5 based on 1 customer rating

Ease symptoms of IBS

Active ingredient alverine citrate

Suitable for Adults and children over 12 years


Relieves abdominal pain associated with IBS symptoms

Smooth muscle relaxant

Suitable for Adults and children over 12 years


£22.99

Qty:
Compare
Relieves abdominal pain associated with IBS symptoms Smooth muscle relaxant Suitable for Adults and children over 12 years

Spasmonal Capsule IBS Relief, 100 Capsules

What SPASMONAL is and what it is used for

Spasmonal Capsule is an “anti-spasmodic” medicine. It relaxes the muscles in the intestine (gut) and uterus (womb).
This helps stop the pain you feel when the muscles become tense.

Spasmonal capsules (“anti-spasmodic” medicine), contain the active ingredient alverine citrate, which is a type of medicine called a smooth muscle relaxant,
It is used to help people who have Irritable Bowel Syndrome (IBS), some of the symptoms or IBS are:
– Abdominal pains like cramp which come and go
– Diarrhoea
– Constipation
– Feeling full and bloated
– Wanting to go to the toilet urgently
Sometimes these symptoms are worse if you are worried or under stress.
SPASMONAL can also be used for a condition of the large intestine called the painful diverticular disease of the colon and to relieve period pains

What is Irritable Bowel Syndrome (IBS)?

Irritable Bowel Syndrome is often just called ‘IBS’. Although the precise cause is unknown, the muscles of the bowel appear to be very sensitive to things like:

  • Stress, eating and drinking habits
  • Food allergies or intolerances
  • Stimulants such as coffee
  • Hormonal factors
  • Irritable bowel syndrome (IBS) is a common condition that affects the digestive system.
    • It’s usually a lifelong problem. It can be very frustrating to live with and can have a big impact on your everyday life.
    • There’s no cure, but diet changes and medicines can often help control the symptoms.
    • The exact cause is unknown – it’s been linked to things like food passing through your gut too quickly or too slowly, oversensitive nerves in your gut, stress and a family history of IBS.

    Watch a video to find out more about IBS on the Health and Care Video Library

Such things can trigger painful abdominal cramps or spasms if you have a sensitive bowel. You may also feel bloated, with excess wind and abdominal discomfort. Sometimes IBS can include diarrhoea or constipation.

Spasmonal Capsule Reviews

After using Spasmonal Capsule, it’s helpful to let others know about your experience. Reviews of an item help other users know that medicines received have helped the condition it is claimed for, how well the treatment worked or any issues to be aware of. We invite our users to leave a review of both their treatment and of the service provided. Click on the reviews tab to see if there has been feedback on this item.

Price of  Spasmonal Capsule in UK

Spasmonal Capsule is available on Dock Pharmacy Essex UK, UK Online Pharmacy.

Patient information leaflet

Brand

Spasmonal

How To Use

Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet
or as your doctor, pharmacist or nurse has told you. Check
with your doctor, pharmacist or nurse if you are not sure

The usual dose is 1 or 2 capsules taken up to 3 times a
day.

You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.
Use in children:  SPASMONAL is not suitable for children under 12 years old.
If you take more SPASMONAL than you should
If you take more SPASMONAL than you should, contact a doctor. Symptoms of an overdose may be low blood pressure, dizziness, increased heartbeat, dilated pupils, blurred vision, dry mouth and throat, difficulty breathing, or difficulty passing urine.
If you forget to take SPASMONAL
If you forget to take SPASMONAL, take it when you
remember. If you forget for more than 4 hours, just take the next dose when you remember it is due.
Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose.
If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Delivery Options

Delivery options

All deliveries are subject to the availability of the product and product sale conditions been met.

Order & Collect
Free next-day collection from In-Store

UK Delivery

Standard Delivery within the UK £3.50 Delivery time 3-4 days
First Class Delivery within the UK £5.90 Delivery time 1-2 days
Priority Delivery within the UK £7.10. Next day delivery by 1pm. Order must be placed by 1pm. Priority delivery is only available Monday to Thursday.

Europe Delivery

Standard Delivery within EEC from £12.50 Delivery time up to 5 days depending on the local delivery service within your country.
Expedited Delivery within EEC £39.50 Delivery time 2 days. Delivery by DHL, UPS or TNT.

Rest of the World

Standard Delivery Rest of the World from £16.10 Delivery Time 10 – 15 Days
Expedited Delivery Rest of the World £55.09 Delivery 5 days. Delivery service by DHL, TNT or UPS

For more information see our Shipping Policy or view our Return policy.

Product Details

Do not take SPASMONAL if:
– You are allergic (hypersensitive) to alverine citrate or any other ingredients of SPASMONAL.

– Your doctor has told you that you have obstruction of
the gut or that your small bowel is not working properly.
Warnings and precautions
If this is the first time you have had these symptoms, consult your doctor before using any treatment.
Do not take SPASMONAL if any of the following apply to
you, it may not be the right treatment for you. See your
doctor as soon as possible if:
– You are aged 40 years or over
– You have passed blood from the bowel
– You are feeling sick or vomiting
– You have lost your appetite or lost weight
– You are looking pale and feeling tired
– You are suffering from severe constipation
– You have a fever
– You have recently travelled abroad
– You are, or may be, pregnant
– You are breast feeding
– You have abnormal vaginal bleeding or discharge
– You have difficulty or pain passing urine
Consult your doctor if you have developed new symptoms,
or if your symptoms worsen, or if they do not improve
after 2 weeks treatment.
Children
SPASMONAL is not suitable for children under 12 years
old.
Other medicines and SPASMONAL
Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or
have recently taken any other medicines, including
medicines obtained without a prescription.
SPASMONAL with food and drink
It does not matter if you take SPASMONAL with or without
food.
Pregnancy and breast-feeding
Do not take SPASMONAL during pregnancy or whilst
breast-feeding. Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice
before taking any medicine.
Driving and using machines
If you feel dizzy while taking SPASMONAL you should
avoid driving or operating machinery.
SPASMONAL contains:
The colours Indigo Carmine (E132), Black Iron Oxide (E172),
and Titanium Dioxide (E171).

Side Effects

Like all medicines, SPASMONAL can cause side effects,
although not everybody gets them.
Stop taking SPASMONAL and seek urgent medical advice immediately if you notice:
– difficulties in breathing, shortness of breath, wheezing, swelling of your face or other parts of your body, as serious allergic reactions have been known to occur.
– yellowing of the whites of the eyes and skin, as inflammation of the liver has been known to occur.
Tell your doctor or pharmacist if any of the following side effects occur or worsen
Not known (frequency cannot be estimated from the
available data):
– a feeling of sickness or dizziness,
– headache,
– allergic reactions, which may include itching or skin rash.
– increased levels of some liver enzymes (which would be
detected by your doctor during a blood test).
Reporting of side effects
If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist
or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed
in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via
the Yellow Card Scheme at: www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard
By reporting side effects you can help provide more
information on the safety of this medicine

Ingredients

The active substance is alverine citrate. Each capsule contains 60 milligrams of alverine citrate.
The other ingredients are maize starch, magnesium stearate, gelatin and colours (E132, E171 and E172).
The printing ink contains: Shellac, Black Iron Oxide (E172),
Propylene Glycol

1 review for Spasmonal Capsule IBS Relief, 100 Capsules

    • 5 out of 5
    Spasmonal Capsule IBS Relief, 100 Capsules

    Caroline Leonard (verified owner)

    Verified reviewVerified review - view originalExternal link

    (0) (0)
    Spasmonal Capsule IBS Relief, 100 Capsules

    Julie Cutbush

    Hello Customer. Thanks so much for your 5-star review! We’re glad to hear about positive experience using Spasmonal. we hope to see you again soon.

    Kind Regards Dock Pharmacy

Only logged in customers who have purchased this product may leave a review.

Questions and answers of the customers

There are no questions yet, be the first to ask something for this product.

Other Products From This Seller